
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Department of Commerce Veterans Employment Contact List 
 

Name Title Bureau(s)/Organizational Unit Serviced 
 

Telephone and Email 
 

Edner Escarne Veterans Employment Program 
Manager Department of Commerce (202) 482-8241 

EEscarne@doc.gov  

Towanda Brooks 
Director, Department of Commerce 
Human Resources Operations 
Center (DOCHROC) 

Bureau of Industry and Security, Economic 
Development Administration, International Trade 
Administration, Minority Business Development Agency, 
National Telecommunications and Information 
Administration, Office of the Secretary 

(202) 482-0433 
TBrooks@doc.gov  

Tyra Smith Director for Human Resources 
Management, Census 

Bureau of the Census (Census), Economics and 
Statistics Administration, Bureau of Economic Analysis 

(301) 763-3721 
Tyra.Dent.Smith@census.gov  

Essex Brown Acting Human Resources Director, 
NIST 

National Institute for Standards and Technology (NIST), 
National Technical Information Service  

(301) 975-3002 
Essex.Brown@nist.gov  

Edward (Eddie) Ribas Director for Human Resources 
Management, NOAA 

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration 
(NOAA) 

(301) 713-0531 
Eduardo.J.Ribas@noaa.gov  

Karen Karlinchak Human Resources Officer, USPTO U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) (571) 272-8717 
Karen.Karlinchak@uspto.gov  

Nancy Kripner Human Resources Officer, USFCS U.S. and Foreign Commercial Service (USFCS) (202) 482-4938  
Nancy.Kripner@mail.doc.gov  

 

mailto:EEscarne@doc.gov
mailto:FPurifoy@doc.gov
mailto:Tyra.Dent.Smith@census.gov
mailto:Essex.Brown@nist.gov
mailto:Eduardo.J.Ribas@noaa.gov
mailto:Karen.Karlinchak@uspto.gov
mailto:Nancy.Kripner@mail.doc.gov

